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Special Events 
 
Chainsaw workshop, Saturday 21 March, 1pm – 4pm. 
 
Auction of woodworking tools and equipment, Saturday 18 April. 
 
The Club will be demonstrating and selling work at :- 
 
Kirkcudbright Country Fair, expected dates Saturday 11 July,  
Sunday 12 July. 
 
Dumfries and Lockerbie Agricultural Show, Saturday 1 August. 
 
Kirkcudbright Tollbooth, Wednesday 12 August till Sunday 30 August. 
 
 
 
 
 
If you have any questions, please contact any Committee Member listed 
below: 

 
Chair: Phil Howard 
Tel. 01556 610998  
Email phil.howard50@btinternet.com 
 
Secretary: Roger Cutler 
Tel. 01671 820832 
Email creetownstudio@gmail.com  
 
Treasurer: Phil Jones 
Tel. 01556 670376  
Email ucuuba@hotmail.com  
 
 
 
 
Galloway Woodturners is an Associate Club of the Association of 
Woodturners of Great Britain.  

 
 

www.gallowaywoodturners.co.uk  
 

Programme 
January – December 2015 

 
 

Galloway Woodturners is a club for all woodturners in Dumfries and 
Galloway. Established in 2007, the club is open to all woodturners, 
experienced or complete beginners, young or not-so-young, male or female, 
or anyone who is just interested and wants to find out more about 
woodturning.  
 

Club Meeting 
on the second Tuesday of each month (except January and July) at 7pm. 

Visitors Welcome (£3). 
 

Turning Tuesday 
Informal and friendly gatherings for Members 
every Tuesday (7pm-9pm) except club nights. 

 
Special events 

Demonstrations by professional turners. 
 

All at the Club Workshop 
Abercromby Road Industrial Estate 

Abercromby Road (A713) 
Castle Douglas, DG7 1LH 

 
Check the Calendar on our website (address above) 

for latest information. 
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Day/Date Subject Notes Competition Item Wood of the Month 

Tue 13 Jan No meeting.      

Tue 10 Feb 7pm 
Balls ! 
Demo 

Turning spheres by hand and jig. A turned scoop or spoon. Maple 

Tue 10 Mar 7pm 
Bandsaw setup and maintenance 
Presentation 

Presented by Record Power. A carpet bowls jack and two bowls. Monkey Puzzle 

Sat 14 Mar 
10am  –  4pm 

Nikos Siragas Cancelled due to  
Demo                family illness 

A return visit by professional turner Nikos 
from Crete. Tickets £10 each, incl. light 
lunch. 

N/A --- 

Tue 14 Apr 7pm 
Chucks, jaws and their uses 
Discussion and demo 

 A turned AND carved item. Walnut 

Tue 12 May 7pm 
Robert Sorby 
Demo & Sale 

A return visit by Chris Pouncy from 
Robert Sorby Ltd with lots of goodies.  

A group of 3 mushrooms. Chestnut 

Sat 23 May 
10am - 4pm 

Watch, try and buy 
Workshop Open Day-sale of work, public 
have-a-go sessions, demos by members. 

N/A --- 

Sun 24 May 
10am - 4pm 

Sue Harker 
Demo 

A first visit by this well known 
professional turner. Tickets £10 each, 
incl. light lunch. 

N/A --- 

Tue 9 Jun 7pm 
Abrasives 
Discussion and demo 

 A bowl with textured decoration. Lime 

Tue 14 July No meeting.   --- 

Tue 11 Aug 7pm 
Workholding ideas and gadgets 
Discussion and demo 

 A vase with a high gloss finish. Apple 

Sat 5 Sep 
10am-4pm 

Philip Greenwood 
Demo 

A first visit by this professional turner and 
regular contributor to Woodturning 
magazine. Tickets £10 each, incl. light 
lunch. 

N/A  

Tue 8 Sep 7pm 
Pole lathe 
Demo 

Just a historical curiosity ? A bracelet or bangle. Alder 

Tue 13 Oct 6.30pm 
AGM, Subs due 

Simple colouring project 
Demo 

 A rounders bat. Box 

Tue 10 Nov 7pm 
Toy car in the style of Richard 
Raffan   Demo 

 An item with colouring. Hawthorn 

Tue 8 Dec 7pm 
Box with an inlaid lid 
Demo 

 Toy car with turned wheels. Rhododendron 
 


